
1
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance (GH)
2:00pm All Saints Day Service (CH)
3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (CR) 
6:00pm  Outdoor Games (Bocce)

2
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

3
10:45am  Chapel Services  (CH)

4
Tech help with Cat Sign up 
11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) - Noel
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)
3:00pm   Speaker-War Memorials/  

Veterans day background (GH)

5
2:00pm Walking Club (Main Lobby)
3:00pm Caregiver Support Group (CS)

6
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00am Spiritual Committee (BR)
11:00am Activities Committee (BR)
12:30pm Rosary (mR)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

7
10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge)
1:30pm HealthPro Clinic (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pm  Birthday Bash (GH)

8
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance (GH)
3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (CR)

9
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

10
10:45am  Chapel Services CH) 

(Honoring our Veterans) 

11
10:00am Raising of the Flag (ME)
11:00am Veterans & Family Brunch (CS)
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Genealogy Club (125 Hipp)* 
2:00pm  Libby Prison Minstrels - 

Veterans Day Program (GH)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)

12
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pm  Great Courses (GH) 

(12 of the World’s Greatest Places)

13
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00am Bookmobile (ME)
10:30am Dining Committee (CS)
12:30pm Rosary (mR)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
2:00pm Ital Am. Heritage Club (BR)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

14
10:00am  Alzheimer’s Support Group 

(Lounge)
10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge)
11:30am Burlington Senior Shuttle (ME)
1:30pm Sit & Be Fit (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
2:30pm  90’s Golden Celebration

15
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance (GH)
3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (CR)

16
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

17
10:45am Chapel Services (CH)

18
10:00am Resident Assoc. Meeting (GH)*
12:00pm  Hi 12 (CS)*
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)
3:00pm  Crafts with Kelly (CR)

19
8:30am  Men’s Breakfast (ME)
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH)
1:00pm Ice Cream Social (Café 902)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
2:30pm Thankful Tree Lighting (GH)

20
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:30am Protestant Communion (MR)
1:30pm Rosary (CH)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
2:00pm Catholic Mass (CH)
3:00pm  Wind Down Wednesday - 

Wine tasting (GH)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

21
10:00am  Human Resources  

Committee Zoom
10:30am TM Bible Study (MR)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)

22
10:00am Parx Casino (ME)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:00pm Ice Cream Social (Café 902)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)

23
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

24
10:45am Chapel Services (CH)

25
11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) - Noel
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)

26
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
12:00pm Lunch Bunch (ME)
1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pm  Great Courses (GH) 

(12 of the World’s Greatest Places)
3:00pm  Town Hall (GH) 

27
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00am Bookmobile (ME)
1:30pm Rosary (CH)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
3:00pm Thanksgiving Service (CH)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

28 29
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance  

- Video (GH)

30
10:00am  Holiday Dicken’s Fest 

- Smithville (ME) 
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

 

NOVEMBER 2024

CALENDAR KEY
BR Board Room
CR Craft Room
CH Chapel
CP  Compass Pointe
CPW Compass Pointe West
CS  Cornerstone
FC Fellowship Center 
GH Grow Hall
ME Main Entrance
MR Meditation Room

NOVEMBER 2024NOVEMBER 2024

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY1st BettyLou Schwoebel
2nd  Hannelore Jupiter
2nd  Barbara Pilborough 
3rd  Jacqueline Sehested 
3rd  Ann Wells
4th  Donald Reardon
5th  Thomas Tiberi 
7th  Barbara Craft 
7th  Mary Gerfin 
7th  Raymond Heckman 
8th  Edwin Craft Jr
9th Kathleen Campbell 
12th  Susan DeKeersmaeker
15th  James Kulp 
17th  Dennis Krowe 
18th John Clyburn 
19th  Delphine Meeh 
19th  Nicholas Katkic 
19th  Richard Grose
21st  James Owens
23rd  Joanne Parsels
24th  Ralph Schwoebel
24th  Arlene Nalbandian 
26th  Elizabeth Thrash 
26th  Gerald Mengel 
28th  Robert Schuda 
29th Berger Cynthia 

NOVEMBER
Birthdays

Independent Living

CHRISTMAS

PARX CASINO

THANKSGIVING

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

*All Events in Grow Hall Cancelled*

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

ELECTION DAY

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

*Please note Change

View NOV2024.indd   7-8View NOV2024.indd   7-8 10/24/24   4:25 PM10/24/24   4:25 PM

1
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance (GH)
2:00pm All Saints Day Service (CH)
3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (CR) 
6:00pm  Outdoor Games (Bocce)

2
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

3
10:45am  Chapel Services  (CH)

4
Tech help with Cat Sign up 
11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) - Noel
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)
3:00pm   Speaker-War Memorials/  

Veterans day background (GH)

5
2:00pm Walking Club (Main Lobby)
3:00pm Caregiver Support Group (CS)

6
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00am Spiritual Committee (BR)
11:00am Activities Committee (BR)
12:30pm Rosary (mR)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

7
10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge)
1:30pm HealthPro Clinic (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pm  Birthday Bash (GH)

8
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance (GH)
3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (CR)

9
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

10
10:45am  Chapel Services CH) 

(Honoring our Veterans) 

11
10:00am Raising of the Flag (ME)
11:00am Veterans & Family Brunch (CS)
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Genealogy Club (125 Hipp)* 
2:00pm  Libby Prison Minstrels - 

Veterans Day Program (GH)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)

12
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pm  Great Courses (GH) 

(12 of the World’s Greatest Places)

13
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00am Bookmobile (ME)
10:30am Dining Committee (CS)
12:30pm Rosary (mR)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
2:00pm Ital Am. Heritage Club (BR)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

14
10:00am  Alzheimer’s Support Group 

(Lounge)
10:30am TM Bible Study (Lounge)
11:30am Burlington Senior Shuttle (ME)
1:30pm Sit & Be Fit (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
2:30pm  90’s Golden Celebration

15
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance (GH)
3:00pm Mindfulness Coloring (CR)

16
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

17
10:45am Chapel Services (CH)

18
10:00am Resident Assoc. Meeting (GH)*
12:00pm  Hi 12 (CS)*
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)
3:00pm  Crafts with Kelly (CR)

19
8:30am  Men’s Breakfast (ME)
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH)
1:00pm Ice Cream Social (Café 902)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
2:30pm Thankful Tree Lighting (GH)

20
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:30am Protestant Communion (MR)
1:30pm Rosary (CH)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
2:00pm Catholic Mass (CH)
3:00pm  Wind Down Wednesday - 

Wine tasting (GH)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

21
10:00am  Human Resources  

Committee Zoom
10:30am TM Bible Study (MR)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)

22
10:00am Parx Casino (ME)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:00pm Ice Cream Social (Café 902)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)

23
10:00am  Strength and Balance 

-In Person (GH)
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

24
10:45am Chapel Services (CH)

25
11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH) - Noel
1:00pm Bridge (3rd fl Library) 
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm Bible Study (Lounge)

26
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)
12:00pm Lunch Bunch (ME)
1:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00pm Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pm  Great Courses (GH) 

(12 of the World’s Greatest Places)
3:00pm  Town Hall (GH) 

27
10:00am Yoga-In Person (GH)
10:00am Bookmobile (ME)
1:30pm Rosary (CH)
1:30pm Movie Matinee (GH)
3:00pm Thanksgiving Service (CH)
6:30pm Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

28 29
10:00am Dance Aerobics (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pm Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pm  Strength and Balance  

- Video (GH)

30
10:00am  Holiday Dicken’s Fest 

- Smithville (ME) 
11:00am   Great Courses (GH) 

How Railways transformed 
the world

 

NOVEMBER 2024

CALENDAR KEY
BR Board Room
CR Craft Room
CH Chapel
CP  Compass Pointe
CPW Compass Pointe West
CS  Cornerstone
FC Fellowship Center 
GH Grow Hall
ME Main Entrance
MR Meditation Room

NOVEMBER 2024NOVEMBER 2024

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY1st BettyLou Schwoebel
2nd  Hannelore Jupiter
2nd  Barbara Pilborough 
3rd  Jacqueline Sehested 
3rd  Ann Wells
4th  Donald Reardon
5th  Thomas Tiberi 
7th  Barbara Craft 
7th  Mary Gerfin 
7th  Raymond Heckman 
8th  Edwin Craft Jr
9th Kathleen Campbell 
12th  Susan DeKeersmaeker
15th  James Kulp 
17th  Dennis Krowe 
18th John Clyburn 
19th  Delphine Meeh 
19th  Nicholas Katkic 
19th  Richard Grose
21st  James Owens
23rd  Joanne Parsels
24th  Ralph Schwoebel
24th  Arlene Nalbandian 
26th  Elizabeth Thrash 
26th  Gerald Mengel 
28th  Robert Schuda 
29th Berger Cynthia 

NOVEMBER
Birthdays

Independent Living

CHRISTMAS

PARX CASINO

THANKSGIVING

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

*All Events in Grow Hall Cancelled*

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

ELECTION DAY

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

(Treasure Trove 9-12; 2-5)

*Please note Change

View NOV2024.indd   7-8View NOV2024.indd   7-8 10/24/24   4:25 PM10/24/24   4:25 PM

CALENDAR KEY
BR	 Board Room
CH	 Chapel
CP 	 Compass Pointe
CPW	 Compass Pointe West
CS	 Cornerstone
FC	 Fellowship Center 
GH	 Grow Hall
ME	 Main Entrance
MR	 Meditation Room

MVV NOV24 22x34.indd   1MVV NOV24 22x34.indd   1 10/28/24   9:11 AM10/28/24   9:11 AM


